Marquette (21-10,13-7 Big East) -vs- UConn (24-5,16-1 Big East)
03/06/22 at Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville, CT

Date: 03/06/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

EZ‘Q?'M%r?SgE?? Sun Arena, Uncasville, CT Marquette 6 12, 141 191 51

Referees: Rod Creech, Jeffrey Smith, Karen Preato UConn 22 17 20 12 71

Marquette 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Mclaughlin,Karissa * 40 5-16 3-11 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 15

23 King,Jordan o 31 5-10 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 0 12

42  Van Kleunen,Lauren * 35 4-16 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 1 9

32 Karlen,Liza & 31 1-11 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 1 4

52  Marotta,Chloe * 28 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 0 4

04 Walker,Antwainette 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5

25 Middleton,Danyel 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2

44  Myles,Kennedi 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

03 Nkumu,Rose 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

00 Okosun,Julianna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-64 5-17 6-6 10-23 33 15 7 11 0 4 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-19 15.79 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-2 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 20-64 31.3 % 5-17 29.4 % 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

UConn 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Williams,Christyn * 27 6-9 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 13

03 Edwards,Aaliyah =3 30 4-9 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 2 0 2 0 1 8

20 Nelson-Ododa,Olivia * 22 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 2 2 0 0 8

10  Muhl,Nika =3 22 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 7

35 Fudd,Azzi * 28 1-9 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 1 4

22  Westbrook,Evina 19 5-9 3-4 1-1 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 1 14

14 Juhasz,Dorka 19 4-5 3-4 2-4 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 13

05 Bueckers,Paige 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 1 1 2

33 Ducharme,Caroline 15  1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-58 7-18 6-9 8-33 41 13 17 14 2 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-58 50.0 % 7-18 38.9 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 31

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Marquette

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UConn

TURNOVER by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KARLEN,LIZA
REBOUND OFF by MAROTTA,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

FOUL by KING,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MAROTTA,CHLOE
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN
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0-2

0-4

0-7

2-7

2-9

4-9

4-11

4-13

4-15

6-15

H2

H4

H7

H5

H7

H5

H7

H9

H9

STEAL by FUDD,AZZI
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
FOUL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MUHL,NIKA
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by MUHL,NIKA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

REBOUND DEF by MUHL,NIKA
FOUL by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by FUDD,AZZI

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

MISS JUMPER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)

ASSIST by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by MUHL,NIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by MUHL,NIKA
SUB OUT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

SUB IN by BUECKERS,PAIGE
SUB IN by JUHASZ,DORKA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FUDD,AZZI
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH



MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL
TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN

FOUL by MIDDLETON,DANYEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL
SUB IN by NKUMU,ROSE
MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by NKUMU,ROSE

MISS LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)

STEAL by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
REBOUND OFF by KING,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by NKUMU,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

02:53
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:32
02:27

02:10
02:06
02:06
02:06
02:06
02:06
01:52

01:30

01:17
00:59
00:59
00:56
00:56
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:45

00:37

00:23

00:02

2nd Play By Play

6-17

6-20

6-22

H11

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by FUDD,AZZI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI

SUB IN by WESTBROOK,EVINA
SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

STEAL by WESTBROOK,EVINA

MISS 3PTR by JUHASZ,DORKA
REBOUND OFF by WESTBROOK,EVINA
GOOD 3PTR by JUHASZ,DORKA
ASSIST by BUECKERS,PAIGE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by WESTBROOK,EVINA

REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,DORKA
TURNOVER by WESTBROOK,EVINA

STEAL by JUHASZ,DORKA
TURNOVER by BUECKERS,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
GOOD JUMPER by DUCHARME,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JUHASZ,DORKA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

VISITORS: Marquette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UConn
SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA 10:00
SUB IN by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 10:00
09:47 MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by NKUMU,ROSE ==
MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN 09:40
== REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,DORKA
09:27 6-24 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WESTBROOK,EVINA
MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,DORKA
08:45 6-26 H20 GOOD JUMPER by WESTBROOK,EVINA(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,JORDAN 08:45
SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN 08:45
SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA 08:45
08:45 6-27 H 21 GOOD FT by WESTBROOK,EVINA



MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by NKUMU,ROSE
MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

FOUL by NKUMU,ROSE

SUB OUT by NKUMU,ROSE
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

TURNOVER by KARLEN,LIZA

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTA,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

ASSIST by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTA,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

07:03

06:31

06:20

06:13
05:58
05:35

05:19
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:03
04:56
04:44
04:31
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:17

03:54

03:26

03:09

02:58
02:46
02:14
01:55
01:39

6-29

6-30

6-33

8-33

10-33
10-35
13-35

13-37

16-37
16-39

18-39

H 23

H 24

H 27

H 25

H 23
H 25
H 22

H 24

H 21
H 23

H 21

SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,EVINA
SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI
FOUL by FUDD,AZZI

BLOCK by BUECKERS,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by BUECKERS,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JUHASZ,DORKA

SUB OUT by BUECKERS, PAIGE
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by MUHL,NIKA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

GOOD 3PTR by JUHASZ,DORKA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI

REBOUND OFF by MUHL,NIKA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI

SUB OUT by JUHASZ,DORKA
SUB IN by NELSON-ODODA, OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by MUHL,NIKA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUHL,NIKA
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,EVINA
MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZ1

REBOUND DEF by FUDD,AZZI
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
ASSIST by FUDD,AZZI

REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA
MISS JUMPER by WESTBROOK,EVINA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by FUDD,AZZI

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by MAROTTA,CHLOE 01:26
REBOUND OFF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN --

MISS LAYUP by MAROTTA,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
00:54 MISS JUMPER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA --
MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
00:01 FOUL by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
00:01 TURNOVER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Marquette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UConn
10:00 SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,EVINA
10:00 SUB IN by MUHL,NIKA
SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 10:00
SUB IN by KING,JORDAN 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 09:41 20-39 H 19
ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA ==
09:18 MISS JUMPER by FUDD,AZZI
== REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA 09:14
09:11 MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:08 FOUL by MUHL,NIKA
GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 08:55 22-39 H 17
08:38 22-41 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by FUDD,AZZI
GOOD 3PTR by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 08:22 25-41 H 16
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA ==
08:05 MISS JUMPER by FUDD,AZZI(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
08:02 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MAROTTA,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:56 27-43 H 16
ASSIST by KING,JORDAN --

07:29 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA --
FOUL by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 07:13
TURNOVER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 07:13

06:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN --

06:51 FOUL by MUHL,NIKA
MISS 3PTR by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 06:38

— REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

06:23 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN —
MISS LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:06

== REBOUND DEF by FUDD,AZZI
05:56 27-45 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST by FUDD,AZZI

MISS LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint) 05:40
— REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

FOUL by MAROTTA,CHLOE 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by MUHL,NIKA

05:39 SUB OUT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

05:39 SUB IN by BUECKERS,PAIGE

05:39 SUB IN by JUHASZ,DORKA
FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA 05:24

05:24 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by FUDD,AZZI



05:24 27-47 H 20 GOOD FT by FUDD,AZZI

SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA 05:24
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 05:24
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA 05:10
== REBOUND DEF by BUECKERS,PAIGE
FOUL by MAROTTA,CHLOE 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
04:49 SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
04:49 MISS FT by JUHASZ,DORKA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:49 27-48 H 21 GOOD FT by JUHASZ,DORKA

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:29
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE --
TURNOVER by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 04:25
04:02 FOUL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
04:02 TURNOVER by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN 03:42
FOUL by MAROTTA,CHLOE 03:27
03:27 SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI
03:27 SUB IN by WESTBROOK,EVINA
03:27 27-49 H 22 GOOD FT by JUHASZ,DORKA
03:27 MISS FT by JUHASZ,DORKA

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
03:20 27-52 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WESTBROOK,EVINA
-- ASSIST by BUECKERS,PAIGE
TURNOVER by MAROTTA,CHLOE 03:01
03:01 STEAL by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
02:50 27-55 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WESTBROOK,EVINA
-- ASSIST by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47
02:47 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
02:47 SUB IN by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 02:47

SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN 02:47

SUB OUT by MAROTTA,CHLOE 02:47

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 02:47

SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA 02:47

SUB IN by MYLES,KENNEDI 02:47

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(in the paint) 02:21

REBOUND OFF by MYLES,KENNEDI =

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN 02:17 29-55 H 26

ASSIST by MYLES,KENNEDI =
01:57 29-57 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by BUECKERS,PAIGE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA
01:35 TURNOVER by BUECKERS,PAIGE
STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA 01:35
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 01:27
REBOUND OFF by KARLEN,LIZA --
MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA
01:03 TURNOVER by WESTBROOK,EVINA
STEAL by KARLEN,LIZA 01:03
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA 00:57
00:57 STEAL by BUECKERS,PAIGE

00:51 29-59 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA 00:26 32-59 H 27
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WESTBROOK,EVINA
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:01 MISS JUMPER by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MYLES,KENNEDI

VISITORS: Marquette

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UConn

SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB IN by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

STEAL by MIDDLETON,DANYEL

GOOI? JUMPER by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by MIDDLETON,DANYEL
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,DANYEL
GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

ASSIST by KING,JORDAN

FOUL by MYLES,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by MYLES,KENNEDI

FOUL by MYLES,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by MYLES,KENNEDI

SUB IN by OKOSUN,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OKOSUN,JULIANNA
SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:52
09:52

09:47
09:35
09:30
09:24
09:19

08:50
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:11
08:11
08:11
07:53

07:43
07:33
07:11
06:49
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:28
06:14
05:45
05:34
05:31
05:13
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
04:50

04:28

04:06

34-59 H 25

37-59 H 22

37-61 H24

39-61 H 22

41-61 H 20

41-63 H 22
43-63 H 20

43-65 H 22

43-68 H 25

SUB OUT by JUHASZ,DORKA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

TURNOVER by WESTBROOK,EVINA

MISS JUMPER by BUECKERS,PAIGE

FOUL by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WESTBROOK,EVINA

SUB OUT by DUCHARME,CAROLINE
SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI

SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,EVINA
SUB IN by MUHL,NIKA

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUECKERS, PAIGE

TURNOVER by BUECKERS,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by BUECKERS,PAIGE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by NELSON-ODODA,OLIVIA

SUB IN by JUHASZ,DORKA

SUB OUT by BUECKERS,PAIGE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI

FOUL by JUHASZ,DORKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,EVINA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JUHASZ,DORKA

REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,DORKA
GOOD 3PTR by JUHASZ,DORKA
ASSIST by WESTBROOK,EVINA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL
SUB IN by MAROTTA,CHLOE

GOOD FT by KARLEN,LIZA
GOOD FT by KARLEN,LIZA

MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MAROTTA,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by MAROTTA,CHLOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by MAROTTA,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA

SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

SUB IN by MYLES,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN
GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN
FOUL by KING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

44-68
45-68

47-68

48-68
49-68

50-68
51-68

51-71

H 24
H 23

H 21

H 20
H 19

H 18
H 17

H 20

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTYN

SUB IN by BUECKERS, PAIGE

SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI
SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

FOUL by JUHASZ,DORKA
TURNOVER by JUHASZ,DORKA

TURNOVER by JUHASZ,DORKA

REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,EVINA
MISS JUMPER by WESTBROOK,EVINA

FOUL by MUHL,NIKA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JUHASZ,DORKA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

FOUL by DUCHARME,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by WESTBROOK,EVINA
ASSIST by MUHL,NIKA

REBOUND DEF by MUHL,NIKA



